



\$~46

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 14906/2022 & CM APPL. 45802/2022**

**TARUN MITTAL**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Samit Khosla, Advocate**

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Tushar Sannu and Ms. Ayushi  
Mishra, Advocates for GNCTD**

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER**  
**11.03.2025**

List on 21.08.2025.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**MARCH 11, 2025/dr**