



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14906/2022**

TARUN MITTAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gurmehar S. Sistani, Mr. Piyush Gupta, Mr. Sudhanshu Sharma and Mr. Samit Khosla, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing Counsel with Mr. Gautam Yadav, Advocate for R1.

Mr. Tushar Sannu and Ms. Ishika Jain, Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

19.08.2025

CM APPL. 50059/2025

At request, re-notify on 21.08.2025, the date already fixed.

AUGUST 19, 2025/ljg

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J