



\$~42

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 14906/2022, CM APPL. 45802/2022 & CM APPL.  
50059/2025

TARUN MITTAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarang Varshney, Mr. Gurmehar  
S. Sistani, Mr. Samit Khosla and Mr.  
Piyush Gupta, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC with Mr.  
Tushar Sannu and Mr. Aman Kumar,  
Advs. for DDA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**  
**21.08.2025**

%

It is already 05.30 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 29.08.2025.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**AUGUST 21, 2025**

**N.S. ASWAL**