



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 14906/2022 & CM APPL. 45802/2022, CM APPL.
50059/2025
TARUN MITTAL

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Gurmehar Singh Sistani, Mr.
Samit Khosla, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Respondents
Through: Manika Tripathy, SC FOR DDA
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Parvin Bansal,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
08.01.2026

%

1. Mr. Sannu, learned counsel for the respondents, shall produce original record file of the Delhi Development Authority and the Sub-Divisional Magistrate concerning the land in question on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 08.04.2026.
3. Interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 8, 2026/sp